
Southland Racing Statistics (compiled on 10/11/21)

Kennel Records By Wins

  #     Kennel                                      Starts  1st     2nd    3rd    4th      W%    $%

4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1665 321 250 209 209 19 46
15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 1795 295 253 239 224 16 43
12 Darren Henry Kennel 1641 265 239 219 193 16 44
20 Legg Greyhound Kennel 1646 234 202 191 162 14 38
18 Plum Creek Kennel 1779 221 221 233 236 12 37

1 Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1654 205 191 250 254 12 39
17 Magic City Kennel 1649 203 185 218 239 12 36
11 A Ray Kennel 1454 201 177 198 187 13 39

7 Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1486 187 178 176 188 12 36
5 Wayne R. Ward Inc. 1576 184 204 191 197 11 36
9 Bussmann Balakas, Llc 1571 175 165 175 170 11 32

13 Robert Thorne Llc 1621 173 222 199 220 10 36
3 Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1582 165 237 205 197 10 38
2 Ryan Farms Kennel 1496 160 173 196 172 10 35

14 T and T Kennel 1731 158 207 219 245 9 33
10 Mike Harris Kennel 1404 109 148 138 149 7 28

Kennel Records By Wins (last 99 races)

  #     Kennel                                      Starts  1st     2nd    3rd    4th      W%   $%

12 Darren Henry Kennel 45 11 1 5 2 24 37
15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 58 11 10 6 8 18 46
20 Legg Greyhound Kennel 56 9 6 8 7 16 41

9 Bussmann Balakas, Llc 40 8 5 4 5 20 42
17 Magic City Kennel 55 8 5 6 10 14 34

7 Steve M. Sarras Kennel 36 7 1 2 7 19 27
2 Ryan Farms Kennel 42 7 10 3 4 16 47
4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 52 7 14 7 5 13 53

18 Plum Creek Kennel 62 7 4 10 9 11 33
1 Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 59 6 10 15 7 10 52

10 Mike Harris Kennel 51 5 5 3 3 9 25
3 Gloria Dorsey Kennel 44 4 8 7 7 9 43

13 Robert Thorne Llc 39 3 4 6 5 7 33
14 T and T Kennel 52 3 2 5 8 5 19

5 Wayne R. Ward Inc. 46 2 6 8 4 4 34
11 A Ray Kennel 45 1 8 5 7 2 31

Post Position Stats (last 180 days)

Box  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

334   12 14 6 7 4 11 9 6 0

583   242 193 193 147 132 158 154 177 0

660   86 83 60 60 64 42 38 55 0

703   26 25 21 7 15 21 20 15 0

820   0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

1078  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top Dogs By Wins
   Starts     Firsts      W%         

1 Craigie Delegate AA 38 26 68%
2 Js Keephopealive AA 39 21 53%
3 Js Zip Fuel AA 32 16 50%
4 Barts Spot On AA 34 16 47%
5 Kl's Colter AA 33 15 45%
6 Government Slave A 35 14 40%
7 Fgf Standin Bear A 32 13 40%
8 Arkans Copper AA 36 13 36%
9 High Key AA 39 12 30%

10 Fgf Davycrockett AA 30 11 36%
11 Arkans Rb Taz AA 36 11 30%
12 Arkans Mabel AA 36 11 30%
13 Fgf Mathias AA 37 11 29%
14 Home Cafe AA 37 11 29%
15 Whiskery AA 33 10 30%

Kennel Records By Earnings

  #    Kennel                                    Starts     1st    2nd    3rd    4th      W%    WPS%             $$$

15 Charter Kennel, Inc. 1795 295 253 239 224 16 43 $ 2,667,126.00
4 Lester Raines Kennel Ar Llc 1665 321 250 209 209 19 46 $ 2,534,631.00

12 Darren Henry Kennel 1641 265 239 219 193 16 44 $ 2,287,248.00
18 Plum Creek Kennel 1779 221 221 233 236 12 37 $ 2,070,307.00
20 Legg Greyhound Kennel 1646 234 202 191 162 14 38 $ 1,898,692.00

1 Northshore Kennel Of Lynn, Inc 1654 205 191 250 254 12 39 $ 1,750,082.00
3 Gloria Dorsey Kennel 1582 165 237 205 197 10 38 $ 1,684,241.00

13 Robert Thorne Llc 1621 173 222 199 220 10 36 $ 1,666,484.00
11 A Ray Kennel 1454 201 177 198 187 13 39 $ 1,661,035.00
17 Magic City Kennel 1649 203 185 218 239 12 36 $ 1,617,585.00

7 Steve M. Sarras Kennel 1486 187 178 176 188 12 36 $ 1,555,587.00
9 Bussmann Balakas, Llc 1571 175 165 175 170 11 32 $ 1,546,714.00
5 Wayne R. Ward Inc. 1576 184 204 191 197 11 36 $ 1,539,061.00

14 T and T Kennel 1731 158 207 219 245 9 33 $ 1,518,984.00
2 Ryan Farms Kennel 1496 160 173 196 172 10 35 $ 1,457,068.00

10 Mike Harris Kennel 1404 109 148 138 149 7 28 $ 1,036,785.00


